Oxford Schools’ Bus Partnership

Route 1 Middleton Cheney (Heyfordian)

STOP
Middleton Cheney

Brackley
Croughton
Aynho

Adderbury
Deddington
North Aston Turn
Hopcroft’s Holt
Kidlington
Summertown

Timings for school drop-off (AM) and school pick-up (PM):

SCHOOL

d’Overbroeck’s
(6t Form Centre)
Oxford High School
(Senior)

Dragon School

Oxford High School
(Junior) &
Wychwood School
d’Overbroeck’s
(7-11)

Magdalen

College School

Headington School
(Senior pupils only)

Headington School
(Junior

Rye St Antony

DESCRIPTION

Main Road near
Washle Drive

Market Place
The Blackbird

B4100, The
Grammar House

Red Lion PH

Market Square
A4260, layby
A4260, near garage
Gosford School

Dew Drop Inn

Banbury Road (near
Squitchey Lane)

Charlbury Road

Charlbury Road

Bardwell Road

Banbury Road (near
Park Town)

The Plain (AM
outside Sainsbury’s/
PM opp. Sainsbury’s)

London Road

Woodlands Road

Franklin Road

@ Route 2 Bicester (Heyfordian)

STOP
Bicester
Bicester

Wendlebury

Weston-on-the-
Green

Islip
Beckley
Beckley

Bayswater Road

DESCRIPTION
Market Square

Oxford Rd - Bicester
Village
The Lion PH

Oddington Grange
(AM)/ The Chequer’s
PH (PM)

Dr South’s School
Abingdon Arms
Village Hall

Near crematorium

AM
N/a

0653
0702
0707

0712
0717
0722
0727
0742
0757

AM
0755

0800

0803

0805

0809

0815

0819

0821

0823

AM
0650
0652

0700
0705

0710
0720
0722
0725

Timings for school drop-off (AM) and school pick-up (PM):

SCHOOL
Headington School
(Senior & Junior)
Rye St Antony

Magdalen College
School

d’Overbroeck’s
(7-11)
Oxford High School

(Junior) & Wychwood
School

Dragon School

Oxford High School
(Senior)

Woodlands Road

Franklin Road

The Plain (AM opp.
Sainsbury’s/ PM
outside Sainsbury’s)

Banbury Road (near
Park Town)

Bardwell Road

Charlbury Road

Charlbury Road

AM
0750

0751
0801

0813

0814

0815

0817

PM
N/A

1749
1740
1735

1730
1725
1720
1717
1655
1637

PM
1639

1635

1633

1631

1629

1619

N/A

1612

1612

PM
1724
1722

1714
1711

1704
1652
1654
1646

PM
1631

1634
1625

1615

1610

N/A

1605

info@osbp.net

TOP
Haddenham
Thame

Long Crendon
Long Crendon
Shabbington
Ickford
Worminghall
Wheatley
Headington

DESCRIPTION

Rail station

Served if requested
B4011, The Square
Near The Angel PH
Ickford Road

Ickford Road

Clifden Road

Park Hill Roundabout

London Road (near
Bury Knowle Park)

® Route 3 Haddenham (Heyfordian)

AM
0655

0709
0711
0715
0717
0720
0730
0740

Timings for school drop-off (AM) and school pick-up (PM):

SCHOOL
Headington School
(Senior & Junior)
Rye St Antony

Magdalen College
School

d’Overbroeck’s
(7-11)
Oxford High School

(Junior) & Wychwood
School

Dragon School

Oxford High School
(Senior)

Woodlands Road

Franklin Road

The Plain (AM opp.
Sainsbury’s/ PM
outside Sainsbury’s)

Banbury Road (near
Park Town)

Bardwell Road

Charlbury Road

Charlbury Road

Route 4 Reading (Horseman)

STOP
Reading

Wargrave
Henley
Lower Assendon

Nettlebed
Watlington
Lewknor
Headington Hill

DESCRIPTION

King’s Road/ London
Road

Willow Marina
Bell Street

A4130, before Stonor
Turn

Old Kiln roundabout
Shirburn Rd
M40 Junction 6

Oxford Brookes
University

AM
0748

0750

0758

0808

0810

0813

0815

AM
0630

N /A
0655
0658

0705
Route 5
0723
0757

Timings for school drop-off (AM) and school pick-up (PM):

SCHOOL
Headington School
(Senior & Junior)
Rye St Antony

Magdalen College
School

d’Overbroeck’s
(7-11)
Oxford High School

(Junior) & Wychwood
School

Oxford High School
(Senior)
d’Overbroeck’s
(6t Form Centre)

Woodlands Road

Franklin Road

The Plain (AM opp.
Sainsbury’s/ PM
outside Sainsbury’s)

Banbury Road (near
Park Town)

Bardwell Road

Charlbury Road

Banbury Road (near
Squitchey Lane)

AM
0755

0756
0803

0821

0822

0825

0830

PM
1743

1730
1725
1720
1718
1715
1710
1643

PM
1631

1634

1623

1615

1610

N/A

1605

PM
1750

N/A
1720
1717

1710
1700
1655
1629

PM
1632

1634
1626

1615

1610

1605

N/A


http://www.osbp.net/
mailto:info@osbp.net

Oxford Schools’ Bus Partnership

@ Route 5 Watlington (Horseman)

T = T T

Watlington
Chalgrove
Stadhampton
Little Milton

Great Milton
Great Milton
Wheatley

Sandhills

Cuxham Road
The Crown PH
The Green

Village Hall (AM)/ Church
Hill (PM)

The Green
Lower End

London Rd, near
Ambrose Drive

A40, near Thornhill P&R

0702
0711
0716
0720

0724
0725
N/A

0740

Timings for school drop-off (AM) and school pick-up (PM):
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Headington School
(Senior & Junior)

Rye St Antony

Magdalen College
School

d’Overbroeck’s
(7-11)

Oxford High School
(Junior) &
Wychwod School
Oxford High School
(Senior)
d’Overbroeck’s
(6t Form Centre)

Woodlands Road

Franklin Road

The Plain (AM opp.
Sainsbury’s/ PM outside
Sainsbury’s)

Banbury Road (near Park
Town)

Bardwell Road

Charlbury Road

Banbury Road (near
Squitchey Lane)

@ Route 6 Goring (Heyfordian)

Goring

Streatley
Moulsford
Wallingford
Crowmarsh Gifford

Benson

Dorchester Village
Dorchester Village

Nuneham
Courtenay

Sandford on Thames
Littlemore

Rose Hill

Magdalen College
School

Headington School
(Senior & Junior)

Rye St Antony

Oxford High School
(Senior)

Oxford High School
(Junior) & Wychwood
School
d’Overbroeck’s

6t Form

High Street (B4009)
Goring Social Club

Swan Hotel

A329 public bus stop
Market Place
Crowmarsh Church

Church Road (AM)/
Benson Marina (PM)

Fleur de Lys PH
Sailing Club

By turning to Marsh
Baldon

Village Hall
The George PH

Rose Hill Parade

Iffley Rd (AM o/side
MCS/ PM opp. MCS)
Woodlands Road

Franklin Road
Charlbury Road

Bardwell Road

Banbury Road

0755

0756
0803

0821

0822

0825

0835

1741
1732
1727
1724

1716
1715

If
requested

1700

1645

1646
1635

1627

1626

1625

1620

0650 1800
0651 1759
0656 1745
0710 1739
Served if requested
0716 1732
0721 1723
0723 1721

If 1717

requested

0735 1710
0738 1707
0740 1705
0755 1640
0805 1633
0807 1635
0822 1610
0825 1613
0830 1620

www.osbp.net

info@osbp.net

o Route 7 Sutton Courtenay (Heyfordian)

STOP

Steventon

Drayton

Sutton Courtenay
Culham

Abingdon

Abingdon (Oxford Rd)
Radley

Kennington

DESCRIPTION
B4017, O/side vets
Nr Wheatsheaf PH
Church Street

High Street
Stratton Way
Appleford Drive
Bowyer Arms PH

St Swithun’s School

AM PM
0655 1805
0700 1755
0705 1750

Served if requested
0715 1735
0718 1733
0725 1723

Served if requested

Timings for school drop-off (AM) and school pick-up (PM):

SCHOOL

Magdalen
College School

Headington School
(Senior & Junior)
Rye St Antony
d’Overbroeck’s

(6th Form Centre)
Oxford High School
(Senior)

Dragon School

Oxford High School
(Junior) & Wychwood
School

Oxford High
School (Junior)

d’Overbroeck’s
(7-11)

Iffley Rd (AM outside
MCS/ PM opposite MCS)

Woodlands Road

Franklin Road

Banbury Road
(Lathbury Rd)

Charlbury Road

Charlbury Road
Bardwell Road

90 Woodstock Road

Woodstock Rd (AM)/
Banbury Rd nr Park
Town(PM)

Route 8 Faringdon (Heyfordian)

STOP

Faringdon
Buckland (A420)
Hinton Waldrist
Longworth
Longworth
Kingston Bagpuize
Cumnor

Cumnor

DESCRIPTION

A417 nr Esso Garage
Before Buckland Rd
Village Hall

Rectory Lane
Appleton Road

Near Latton Close
Vine Inn

Cumnor Hill

AM PM
0750 1645
0800 1639
0802 1638

Served if requested

0817 1624

Served if requested

0819 1622

0822 N/A

0825 1620
AM PM
0650 1750
0655 1745
0702 1739
0708 1733
0710 1732
0716 1726
0725 1710

Served if requested

Timings for school drop-off (AM) and school pick-up (PM):

SCHOOL
d’Overbroeck’s (7-11)

Oxford High School
(Junior)

Dragon School
Oxford High School Snr

d’Overbroeck’s
(6t Form Centre)

Headington School
(Senior & Junior)

Rye St Antony

Magdalen College
School

Banbury Rd,Park Town
Bardwell Road

Charlbury Road
Charlbury Road

Banbury Road
(Lathbury Rd)

Woodlands Road

Franklin Road
Iffley Rd

AM PM

Served if requested

0752 1605
0753 N/a
0755 1610

Served if requested

0810 1623
0812 1625
0820 1635


http://www.osbp.net/
mailto:info@osbp.net

Oxford Schools’ Bus Partnership

@ Route 9 Chipping Norton (Pulhams)

STOP

Bourton-on-the Water
Stow-on-the-Wold
Martins Hill
Bledington

Chipping Norton
Southcombe Garage

Enstone

Wootton Turn
Woodstock

Cutteslowe

Banbury Road

DESCRIPTION
Served if requested
Served if requested
B4450

Stow Road near King's
Head PH

Town Hall

London Road (public
bus stop)

Enstone Green
(Adams’ Stores)

A44, Judd’s Garage

Blenheim Palace
Main Gates

A44, Five Mile Drive

Upland Park Road

AM

0641
0645

0655
0700

0710

0720
0725

0740

0745

Timings for school drop-off (AM) and school pick-up (PM):

SCHOOL

d’Overbroeck’s
(6t Form Centre)
Oxford High School
(Senior)

Dragon School

Oxford High School
(Junior) & Wychwood
School
d’Overbroeck’s
(7-11)

Magdalen College
School

Headington School
(Senior pupils)
Headington School
(Junior & Senior
pupils)

Rye St Antony

Banbury Road (near
Squitchey Lane)

Charlbury Road

Charlbury Road

Bardwell Road

Banbury Road (near
Park Town)

The Plain (AM outside
Sainsbury’s/ PM opp.
Sainsbury’s)

London Road

Woodlands Road

Franklin Road

AM
If

requested

0800

0802

0803

0805

0815

0819

0821

0823

PM

1754
1750

1733
1730

1718

1710
1705

If

requested
1646

PM

If
requested

1641

1640

1639

1638

1630

N/A

1615

1617

www.osbp.net

info@osbp.net

@ Route 10 West Hanney (Heyfordian)

West Hanney
East Hanney
Frilford
Marcham
Cothill Road
Wootton
Boars Hill

Hinksey Hill

Church Street 0645 1752
A338, Ashfields Lane 0647 1750
Near petrol station Served if requested
Post Office 0700 1730
Merry Miller PH Served if requested
Premier Bikes 0708 1720
Jarn Way/ Berkeley 0715 1715
Rd

Foxcombe Road 0722 1710
junction

Magdalen College
School

Headington School
(Senior & Junior)
Rye St Antony
d’Overbroeck’s

(6t Form Centre)
Oxford High School
(Senior)

Dragon School

Oxford High School
(Junior) & Wychwood
School
d’Overbroeck’s

(7-11)

Iffley Rd (AM outside 0750 1650
MCS/ PM opposite

MCS)

Woodlands Road 0800 1643
Franklin Road 0802 1645

Banbury Road Served if requested

(Lathbury Road)

Charlbury Road 0811 1628
Charlbury Road 0812 1627
Bardwell Road 0814 1626
Woodstock Road 0816 1624
(nr Canterbury Rd)

AM/ Banbury Rd
(Park Town) PM

Pupils can also board/alight at any school stop for cross-city travel e.g. from North Oxford Schools to Headington Schools.
Switching between services/stops e.g. AM on Route 4 and PM on Route 5 is also permitted. Requests for additional
interim stops will be considered and incorporated if feasible and where timings allow.

Effective from 12th September 2018

d’Overbroeck’s, Dragon School, Headington School, Magdalen College School,

Oxford High School, Rye St Antony, Wychwood School

Working together to achieve the best transport solution for families


http://www.osbp.net/
mailto:info@osbp.net

