Route 1 Middleton Cheney (Heyfordian)

STOP	DESCRIPTION	AM	PM
Middleton Cheney	Main Road near Washle Drive	N/a	N/A
Brackley	Market Place	0653	1749
Croughton	The Blackbird	0702	1740
Aynho	B4100, The Grammar House	0707	1735
Adderbury	Red Lion PH	0712	1730
Deddington	Market Square	0717	1725
North Aston Turn	A4260, layby	0722	1720
Hopcroft's Holt	A4260, near garage	0727	1717
Kidlington	Gosford School	0742	1655
Summertown	Dew Drop Inn	0757	1637
Timings for school d	rop-off (AM) and school p	ick-up (PM):	
SCHOOL		AM	PM
d'Overbroeck's (6th Form Centre)	Banbury Road (near Squitchey Lane)	0755	1639
Oxford High School (Senior)	Charlbury Road	0800	1635
Dragon School	Charlbury Road	0803	1633
Oxford High School (Junior) & Wychwood School	Bardwell Road	0805	1631
d'Overbroeck's (7-11)	Banbury Road (near Park Town)	0809	1629
Magdalen College School	The Plain (AM outside Sainsbury's/ PM opp. Sainsbury's)	0815	1619
Headington School	London Road	0819	N/A
(Senior pupils only)			
(Senior pupils only) Headington School (Junior	Woodlands Road	0821	1612

Route 2 Bicester (Heyfordian)

STOP	DESCRIPTION	AM	PM
Bicester	Market Square	0650	1724
Bicester	Oxford Rd - Bicester Village	0652	1722
Wendlebury	The Lion PH	0700	1714
Weston-on-the- Green	Oddington Grange (AM)/ The Chequer's PH (PM)	0705	1711
Islip	Dr South's School	0710	1704
Beckley	Abingdon Arms	0720	1652
Beckley	Village Hall	0722	1654
Bayswater Road	Near crematorium	0725	1646
Timings for school dro	pp-off (AM) and school pick	c-up (PM):	
SCHOOL		AM	PM
Headington School (Senior & Junior)	Woodlands Road	0750	1631
Rye St Antony	Franklin Road	0751	1634
Magdalen College School	The Plain (AM opp. Sainsbury's/ PM outside Sainsbury's)	0801	1625
d'Overbroeck's (7-11)	Banbury Road (near Park Town)	0813	1615
Oxford High School (Junior) & Wychwood School	Bardwell Road	0814	1610
Dragon School	Charlbury Road	0815	N/A
Oxford High School (Senior)	Charlbury Road	0817	1605

Route 3 Haddenham (Heyfordian)

ТОР	DESCRIPTION	AM	PM
Haddenham	Rail station	0655	1743
Thame	Served if requested		
Long Crendon	B4011, The Square	0709	1730
Long Crendon	Near The Angel PH	0711	1725
Shabbington	Ickford Road	0715	1720
lckford	Ickford Road	0717	1718
Worminghall	Clifden Road	0720	1715
Wheatley	Park Hill Roundabout	0730	1710
Headington	London Road (near Bury Knowle Park)	0740	1643
Timings for school drop	off (AM) and school pick	-up (PM):	
SCHOOL		AM	PM
Headington School (Senior & Junior)	Woodlands Road	0748	1631
Rye St Antony	Franklin Road	0750	1634
Magdalen College School	The Plain (AM opp. Sainsbury's/ PM outside Sainsbury's)	0758	1623
d'Overbroeck's (7-11)	Banbury Road (near Park Town)	0808	1615
Oxford High School (Junior) & Wychwood School	Bardwell Road	0810	1610
Dragon School	Charlbury Road	0813	N/A
Oxford High School (Senior)	Charlbury Road	0815	1605

Route 4 Reading (Horseman)

STOP	DESCRIPTION	AM	PM
Reading	King's Road/ London Road	0630	1750
Wargrave	Willow Marina	N/A	N/A
Henley	Bell Street	0655	1720
Lower Assendon	A4130, before Stonor Turn	0658	1717
Nettlebed	Old Kiln roundabout	0705	1710
Watlington	Shirburn Rd	Route 5	1700
Lewknor	M40 Junction 6	0723	1655
Headington Hill	Oxford Brookes University	0757	1629
Timings for school drop	off (AM) and school pick-	up (PM):	
SCHOOL		AM	PM
Headington School (Senior & Junior)	Woodlands Road	0755	1632
Rye St Antony	Franklin Road	0756	1634
Magdalen College School	The Plain (AM opp. Sainsbury's/ PM outside Sainsbury's)	0803	1626
d'Overbroeck's (7-11)	Banbury Road (near Park Town)	0821	1615
Oxford High School (Junior) & Wychwood School	Bardwell Road	0822	1610
Oxford High School (Senior)	Charlbury Road	0825	1605
d'Overbroeck's (6 th Form Centre)	Banbury Road (near Squitchey Lane)	0830	N/A

Route 5 Watlington (Horseman)

STOP	DESCRIPTION	AM	PM
Watlington	Cuxham Road	0702	1741
Chalgrove	The Crown PH	0711	1732
Stadhampton	The Green	0716	1727
Little Milton	Village Hall (AM)/ Church Hill (PM)	0720	1724
Great Milton	The Green	0724	1716
Great Milton	Lower End	0725	1715
Wheatley	London Rd, near Ambrose Drive	N/A	If requested
Sandhills	A40, near Thornhill P&R	0740	1700
Timings for school d	rop-off (AM) and school pick-	up (PM):	
SCHOOL		AM	PM
Headington School (Senior & Junior)	Woodlands Road	0755	1645
Rye St Antony	Franklin Road	0756	1646
Magdalen College School	The Plain (AM opp. Sainsbury's/ PM outside	0803	1635
	Sainsbury's)		
d'Overbroeck's (7-11)	Sainsbury's) Banbury Road (near Park Town)	0821	1627
	Banbury Road (near Park	0821 0822	1627 1626
(7-11) Oxford High School (Junior) &	Banbury Road (near Park Town)	00	

Route 6 Goring (Heyfordian)

STOP	DESCRIPTION	AM	PM
Goring	High Street (B4009) Goring Social Club	0650	1800
Streatley	Swan Hotel	0651	1759
Moulsford	A329 public bus stop	0656	1745
Wallingford	Market Place	0710	1739
Crowmarsh Gifford	Crowmarsh Church	Served if	requested
Benson	Church Road (AM)/ Benson Marina (PM)	0716	1732
Dorchester Village	Fleur de Lys PH	0721	1723
Dorchester Village	Sailing Club	0723	1721
Nuneham Courtenay	By turning to Marsh Baldon	If requested	1717
Sandford on Thames	Village Hall	0735	1710
Littlemore	The George PH	0738	1707
Rose Hill	Rose Hill Parade	0740	1705
Timings for school dro	pp-off (AM) and school pick	κ-up (PM):	
SCHOOL		AM	PM
Magdalen College School	Iffley Rd (AM o/side MCS/ PM opp. MCS)	0755	1640
Headington School (Senior & Junior)	Woodlands Road	0805	1633
Rye St Antony	Franklin Road	0807	1635
Oxford High School (Senior)	Charlbury Road	0822	1610
Oxford High School (Junior) & Wychwood School	Bardwell Road	0825	1613
d'Overbroeck's 6 th Form	Banbury Road	0830	1620

Route 7 Sutton Courtenay (Heyfordian)

	_		
STOP	DESCRIPTION	AM	PM
Steventon	B4017, 0/side vets	0655	1805
Drayton	Nr Wheatsheaf PH	0700	1755
Sutton Courtenay	Church Street	0705	1750
Culham	High Street	Served if re	equested
Abingdon	Stratton Way	0715	1735
Abingdon (Oxford Rd)	Appleford Drive	0718	1733
Radley	Bowyer Arms PH	0725	1723
Kennington	St Swithun's School	Served if red	quested
Timings for school drop	off (AM) and school pick-up	(PM):	
SCHOOL		AM	PM
Magdalen College School	Iffley Rd (AM outside MCS/ PM opposite MCS)	0750	1645
Headington School (Senior & Junior)	Woodlands Road	0800	1639
Rye St Antony	Franklin Road	0802	1638
d'Overbroeck's (6th Form Centre)	Banbury Road (Lathbury Rd)	Served if requested	
Oxford High School (Senior)	Charlbury Road	0817	1624
Dragon School	Charlbury Road	Served if red	quested
Oxford High School (Junior) & Wychwood School	Bardwell Road	0819	1622
Oxford High School (Junior)	90 Woodstock Road	0822	N/A
d'Overbroeck's (7-11)	Woodstock Rd (AM)/ Banbury Rd nr Park Town(PM)	0825	1620

Route 8 Faringdon (Heyfordian)

STOP	DESCRIPTION	AM	PM	
Faringdon	A417 nr Esso Garage	0650	1750	
Buckland (A420)	Before Buckland Rd	0655	1745	
Hinton Waldrist	Village Hall	0702	1739	
Longworth	Rectory Lane	0708	1733	
Longworth	Appleton Road	0710	1732	
Kingston Bagpuize	Near Latton Close	0716	1726	
Cumnor	Vine Inn	0725	1710	
Cumnor	Cumnor Hill	Served if	requested	
Timings for school drop-off (AM) and school pick-up (PM):				
SCHOOL		AM	PM	
d'Overbroeck's (7-11)	Banbury Rd,Park Town	Served if requested		
Oxford High School (Junior)	Bardwell Road	0752	1605	
Dragon School	Charlbury Road	0753	N/a	
Oxford High School Snr	Charlbury Road	0755	1610	
d'Overbroeck's (6 th Form Centre)	Banbury Road (Lathbury Rd)	Served if requested		
Headington School (Senior & Junior)	Woodlands Road	0810	1623	
Rye St Antony	Franklin Road	0812	1625	
Magdalen College School	Iffley Rd	0820	1635	

Route 9 Chipping Norton (Pulhams)

STOP	DESCRIPTION	AM	PM	
Bourton-on-the Water	Served if requested			
Stow-on-the-Wold	Served if requested			
Martins Hill	B4450	0641	1754	
Bledington	Stow Road near King's Head PH	0645	1750	
Chipping Norton	Town Hall	0655	1733	
Southcombe Garage	London Road (public bus stop)	0700	1730	
Enstone	Enstone Green (Adams' Stores)	0710	1718	
Wootton Turn	A44, Judd's Garage	0720	1710	
Woodstock	Blenheim Palace Main Gates	0725	1705	
Cutteslowe	A44, Five Mile Drive	0740	If requested	
Banbury Road	Upland Park Road	0745	1646	
Timings for school drop	p-off (AM) and school pick	(-up (PM):		
SCHOOL		AM	PM	
d'Overbroeck's (6 th Form Centre)	Banbury Road (near Squitchey Lane)	If requested	If requested	
Oxford High School (Senior)	Charlbury Road	0800	1641	
Dragon School	Charlbury Road	0802	1640	
Oxford High School (Junior) & Wychwood School	Bardwell Road	0803	1639	
d'Overbroeck's (7-11)	Banbury Road (near Park Town)	0805	1638	
Magdalen College School	The Plain (AM outside Sainsbury's/ PM opp. Sainsbury's)	0815	1630	
Headington School (Senior pupils)	London Road	0819	N/A	
Headington School (Junior & Senior pupils)	Woodlands Road	0821	1615	
Rye St Antony	Franklin Road	0823	1617	

Route 10 West Hanney (Heyfordian)

STOP	DESCRIPTION	AM	PM
West Hanney	Church Street	0645	1752
East Hanney	A338, Ashfields Lane	0647	1750
Frilford	Near petrol station	Served if r	equested
Marcham	Post Office	0700	1730
Cothill Road	Merry Miller PH	Served if r	equested
Wootton	Premier Bikes	0708	1720
Boars Hill	Jarn Way/ Berkeley Rd	0715	1715
Hinksey Hill	Foxcombe Road junction	0722	1710
Timings for school drop-o	off (AM) and school pick-u	p (PM):	
SCHOOL		AM	PM
Magdalen College School	Iffley Rd (AM outside MCS/ PM opposite MCS)	0750	1650
Headington School (Senior & Junior)	Woodlands Road	0800	1643
Rye St Antony	Franklin Road	0802	1645
d'Overbroeck's (6 th Form Centre)	Banbury Road (Lathbury Road)	Served if requested	
Oxford High School (Senior)	Charlbury Road	0811	1628
Dragon School	Charlbury Road	0812	1627
Oxford High School (Junior) & Wychwood School	Bardwell Road	0814	1626
d'Overbroeck's (7-11)	Woodstock Road (nr Canterbury Rd) AM/ Banbury Rd (Park Town) PM	0816	1624

Pupils can also board/alight at any school stop for cross-city travel e.g. from North Oxford Schools to Headington Schools. Switching between services/stops e.g. AM on Route 4 and PM on Route 5 is also permitted. Requests for additional interim stops will be considered and incorporated if feasible and where timings allow.

Effective from 12th September 2018